04-23-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 Africa 6 101683111 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type **Security Agreement** X **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

<u>Month Day Year</u> Name (line 1) 01/22/2001 MAIN STREET PRODUCTS LLC Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) G&T HOLDINGS, is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) PO Box 550 (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 59937 Address (line 3) Whitefish State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 60937010 D3570A3 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 04/83, 4001 BATHA F0:0 486,06 DV Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Steet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Pa	ge 2		. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	and Telephone Nur	mber 360-80	5-4622
Name [Carl G Dowrey				
Address (line 1)	DOWREY & ASSOCIATES				
Address (line 2)	10329 Trombley Road				
Address (line 3)			***		
Address (line 4)	Snohomish, WA 98290-	6311	trapical tra		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the atta	ched conveyance	document #	3
Application Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	ent Application Number(s)	1		Patent Number	
			D369,081	4,711,538	5,291,805
			D387,262	5,025,543	5,292,100
			D394,596	5,046,222	5,488,885
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT!	DOT.		OCT
	r PCT application number	PCT	PCT	P	ст
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT	P	РСТ
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of	oronarties involved	. #	12

Statement and Signature

Method of Payment:

Deposit Account

Fee Amount

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Enter the total number of properties involved.

Deposit Account Number:

Enclosed X

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$

Deposit Account

Carl G. Dowrey

Name of Person Signing

No

480

Yes

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATEMIS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

ONIB 0031-0027		PATENTS	JNLY		I AI ENT
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
	onveying raines				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	110 * Management				
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			<u> </u>		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)			State/Country		ode
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
			(DO NOT ENTER BOTH II	Patent Numl	
Pa	tent Application Numb	er(s)	5.524.397	Tatent Hann	
			3.324.371		
			5,673,599		
			5,679,068		
				L	

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, MAIN STREET PRODUCTS LLC, a New York limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), located at 50 Main Street, White Plains, New York, NY 10606, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States patents:

U.S. REGISTERED PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
D366,994	02/13/96	PLUMB BOB STRING HOLDER
D369,081	04/23/96	SHARPENING AND DEBURRING TOOL
D387,262	12/09/97	SHARPENING AND DEBURRING TOOL
D394,596	05/26/98	DOUBLE ENDED SHARPENING AND DEBURRING TOOL
4,711,538	12/08/87	ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT DEVICE FOR VEHICLE SIDE VIEW MIRROR
4,728,147	03/01/88	LAWN CHAIR ACCESSORY
4,815,836	03/28/89	ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT MECHANISM FOR VEHICLE SIDE VIEW MIRROR
5,025,543	06/25/91	METHOD OF PREPARING A SUPPORT MECHANISM FOR VEHICLE SIDE VIEW MIRROR
5,046,222	09/10/91	CLASP DEVICE FOR FABRICS, FILMS AND SHEET MATERIALS
5,291,805	03/08/94	SHARPENING AND DEBURRING TOOL
5,292,100	03/08/94	ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT FOR VEHICLE SIDE VIEW MIRROR

SL1 133004v1/21625.033

5,473,819	12/12/95	PLUMB BOB STRING HOLDER
5,488,885	02/06/96	SHARPENING AND DEBURRING TOOL WITH BLADE GUIDE
5,524,397	06/11/96	FRAMING SYSTEM FOR WOOD FRAME BUILDINGS
5,673,599	10/07/97	DOUBLE-ENDED SHARPENING AND DEBURRING TOOL
5,679,068	10/21/97	SHARPENING AND DEBURRING TOOL WITH UNITARY BLADE AND GUARD AND HANDLE

WHEREAS, GET HOLDINGS, LLP, a limited liability partnership organized under the laws of the State of Montana, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), with an address at PO Box 550. Whitefish, MT 59937, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to above-cited United States patents and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to 1t paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the inventions and patents aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents of the United Stated are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by

SL1 133004v1/21625.033

reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED this 22" day of JANUARY, 2001.

> MAIN STREET PRODUCTS LLC BY ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT: FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

PATERIA CONELL

- 3 -

BL1 133004v1/21625.033

RECORDED: 04/06/2001